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(202) 482-4248 
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And OAM Director 
Helen Hurcombe 

HHurcombe@doc.gov 
 

Business Manager/Budget 
Officer/ Team Lead 

Linh K. Nguyen 
(202) 482-8210 

Lnguyen@doc.gov 

Administrative Officer/Budget 
Cynthia Sullivan 
(202) 482-0236  

Csullivan@doc.gov 
 

Program Specialist 
Kendra Webster 
(202) 482-0236 

Kwebster@doc.gov 
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Strategic Projects 

Vacant 
Vice Maile Arthur 
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 OAM Deputy Director 
Barbara Fallat (Acting) 

(202) 482-4248 
Bfallat@doc.gov 

 

OAM Director/Deputy Director 
Secretary 

Claudette Ray  
(202) 482-4248 
Cray@doc.gov 

 

Commerce Acquisition Performance 
Policy and Support Division 

DIRECTOR 
Vacant 

Vice Leslie Andrecs 
(202) 482-4721 

 

Commerce Acquisition  
Systems Division 

DIRECTOR 
Brian Wolfe 

(202) 482-1876 
Bwolfe@doc.gov 

Commerce Acquisition Solution 
Division 

DIRECTOR and BPO/HCO 
Darryl Anderson 
(202) 482-2774 

Danderson@doc.gov 

Commerce Grants Management 
Division 

DIRECTOR 
Vacant  

Vice Richard Franetzki 
(202) 482-5904 


